PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2588355

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	I			
		Name		Execution Date	
WARREN PACKARD)			04/06/2011	
DAN LYTHCOTT-HA				04/06/2011	
ROBERT J. BARCKL				04/06/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Thuuz, Inc.				
Street Address:	438 Addison A	venue			
City:	Palo Alto				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94301				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Application Number:	Туре	13969437	Number		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (415 4154 gbar)489-4150 1894100 on@vierramagen.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (415 4154 gbar be sent via US Ma be: BUF 575)489-4150)894100	cessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type E DATA (415 4154 gbar be sent via US Ma s: BUF 575 SAN)489-4150 1894100 on@vierramagen.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuce</i> IT MAGEN MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750	cessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (415 4154 gbar be sent via US Ma be: BUF 575 SAN)489-4150 i894100 on@vierramagen.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuce</i> T MAGEN MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750 FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410	cessful.		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will f</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (415 4154 gbar be sent via US Ma be: BUF 575 SAN)489-4150 i894100 on@vierramagen.com <i>il when the email attempt is unsuce</i> IT MAGEN MARKET STREET, SUITE 3750 FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 9410	cessful.		

source=1000us2-assignment-parent#page2.tif

Ι

Atty Dkt Nol. 73088-8001.US01 USSN 13/037,243

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Warren Packard; Dan Lythcott-Haims; and Robert J. Barcklay (the "Assignors"), residing at 1019 Waverley Street, Palo Alto, California 94301; 4135 Maybell Way, Palo Alto, California; and 1712 Buena Avenue, Berkeley, California, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AN ONLINE PERFORMANCE SERVICE WITH RECOMMENDATION MODULE (the "Application"), already filed on February 28, 2011 as U.S. Application No. 13/037,243.

Thuuz, LLC, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware having its principal place of business at 3150 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assigners also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

73088-8001.US01/LEGAL20467813.1

PATENT REEL: 031461 FRAME: 0481

1

Atty Dkt Nol. 73088-8001.US01 USSN 13/037,243

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 4/6/11

Signature: Warren Packa Signature:

Date:

Dan Lythcott-Halms

Signature: Robe

Date: -1/6/11____

4/1/1

2

78088-8001-US61/LEGAL20467813-1

RECORDED: 10/23/2013

PATENT REEL: 031461 FRAME: 0482